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12 off 250um Coated Fikers in 2 loose tubes.

Central GRP Strength Member
2 off Gel Filled Loose Tubes + 2 yellow fillers,
Water Swellable Element

Water swellable tape.

GRP non-metallic reinforcement rods

/7 ULSZH Outer Jacket
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1. 230um Primoary Cooted Fibers, Colours Blue, Orange, Green, Brown,
Grey, White, Red, Yellow, Violet, Pink, Turquoise & Black.
2. Outer Jocket Text according 101-131550 Method C for fibres marked with ¥

Other flber types follow Method A
every meter, text 3.0 to 7.0mm high

Examplet
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COMMSCOPE GB OPTOBEND SYSTEM F.0. CABLE X-399175-3 EXT GRP ARMOUR 24F 50/125um OM3 ULSZH [BATCHIIXXXXXI(M)

3. Mechanical Properties of Coble (Tested according to IEC 60794-1)

Nominal weight 230 kg/km

Minimum Instollation Bend Radius 463 mm

Minimum Service Bend Radius 350 mm

Maximum Installation Tension 9000 N

Maximum Operating Tension 6000 N

Maximum Crush Resistance 4000 N/10 cm

Operating Temperature Range -25 to +70°C

Internal/External Grade, Rodent Resistont

Low Smoke Zero Hologen Material to be compliont with
Water Absorbtion =~ IEC 60811-1, <2mg/cm2 10days @ 70°C
Smoke Emission IEC 61034

Toxicity NES 60713
Fire Propogation IEC 60332-1 & 60332-3

4, To meet the requirements of COMMSCOPE environmental
specification CS-EPC-2001
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OPTOBEND SYSTEM IN THE PRINT
ONLY APPLIES TO FIBRE TYPES
MARKED WITH AN ASTERIX *

Blue&Red yellow| 0.37/0.25 | single mode| G6S7A.2 BI * | X-599175-8
Drange&Grey orange | 2.50/0.70 500/500 50/125 OM2 BI x| X-599175-7
Grey&Red orange | 2.80/0.90 200/600 62.5/125 OM1 X-599175-5
Blue&Red yellow | 0.37/0.25 |single mode 9/125 OS2 X-599175-4
OrangedGrey Aqua | 2.50/0,70 1500/500 50/125 OM3 BI * [ X-599175-3
Orange&Grey Aqua 2.50/0.70 3500/500 50/125 OM4 BI * | X-599175-2
Blue&Red yellow | 0.37/0.25 single mode G657A.1 BI * [ X-599175-1
Loose Tube| Jacket M:: ct:ble ﬂg;; Bondwidth € Flber Type Mid /PN
Colour | Colour |g%z, 055 @5/kn | @s0/13o0mm yP
multimode and @
1310/1550nm for
singlemode
®
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